MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 4, 2023
@ Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: February 1, 2023

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 210521-D02 Pay Period Start January 16, 2023 Original Contract Amount $1,171,021.74
38 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End February 1, 2023 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $1,171,021.74
Approval Date By User
February 2, 2023 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by gabelj3
February 2, 2023 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gabelj3
February 3, 2023 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2023 180.63%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date =~ NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 2, 2021 June 2, 2021
Letting Date May 21, 2021 May 21, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2021 July 1, 2021

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 38

This Estimate Previous To Date
210521-D02
Total Posted Items Pay $39,806.45 $2,075,449.95 $2,115,256.40
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,075,449.95 $2,115,256.40
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $39,806.45
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Item Item Description Unit Unit Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Qty Amount
J5P3404 0010 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT DLR $1.400 11,468 $16,055.20
FACTOR
0020 6189916 MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR  $1.250 19,001 $23,751.25
Project J5P3404 - Total $39,806.45
Overall - Total $39,806.45

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 4, 2023

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3404 FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS in southern Central District
S402(063) Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable repair
Totals by Job Numbers
J5P3404 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $39,806.45 $2,075,449.95 $2,115,256.40
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $39,806.45 $2,075,449.95 $2,115,256.40
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 4, 2023
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on February 4, 2023
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
@ Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Iltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category Line Item Description Bid Net Total Unit Total Posted Unit Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity ~ Change Current Approved Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
210521-D02 J5P3404 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 137,500.00 0.00  137,500.00 DLR 1,140,026.00 $1.40 $1,596,036.40
0001 0020 6189916 MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 765,217.39 0.00 765,217.39 DLR 415,376.00 $1.25 $519,220.00
0001 0030 6189916 MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 DLR 0.00 $0.50 $0.00
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional ltems 0.00 DLR $1.00
Project J5P3404 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,115,256.40
210521-D02 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,115,256.40
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MoDOT
l

The information below this line is sul

Project: J5P3404

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

lemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Report Generated on February 4, 2023

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

0020 6189916 MISC.

Description

DWR
Date

1/16/23
1/17/23

1/19/23

1/16/23

1/19/23

1/23/23

1/24/23

DWR

Quantity

Approval  Posted
Date

1/20/23
1/20/23
1/20/23
1/23/23
1/23/23
1/23/123
1/20/23
1/20/23
1/20/23
1/20/23
1/23/123
1/23/23
1/23/23
1/23/23
1/26/23
1/26/23
1/26/23
1/26/23
1/27/123
1127123
1127123
1127123
1127123
1/27/123

1,133.00
2,202.00
2,938.00
1,280.00
1,670.00
2,345.00
633.00
660.00
817.00
1,098.00
175.00
550.00
630.00
885.00
546.00
616.00
616.00
5,465.00
155.00
790.00
870.00
1,220.00
1,450.00
1,825.00

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020

Units

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

Location

K22D1786 007 144 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL
K23D1817 034 144 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL
K23D1817 034 144 LACLEDE LOW TENSION CABLE
K23D1811 028 144 CRAWFORD

K23D1804 0021 144 PHELPS

K23D1806 023 144 PHELPS

K22D1794 015 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL
K22D1795 016 144 LACLEDE CABLE

K22D1793 014 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL
K23D1809 026 144 LACLEDE CABLE

K23D1801 018 144 CRAWFORD

K23D1803 020 144 CRAWFORD

K23D1802 019 144 CRAWFORD

K23D1810 027 144 CRAWFORD

K23D1807 024 NOR BOURBON CRAWFORD
K23D1800 017 ROUTE N BOURBON CRAWFORD
K23D1805 022 MO17 BUCKHORN PULASKI
K23D1808 025 ROUTE V DAVISVILLE CRAWFORD
K22D1771 9991 144 CRAWFORD

K22D1774 9994 144 PULASKI

K22D1650 9990 144 CRAWFORD

K22D1646 9986 144 CRAWFORD

K22D1776 9996 144 PHELPS

K22D1648 9988 144 CRAWFORD

From
Station/
Log
Mile

143
143.4
1434
221.8
185.4
169.4

Offset/ To
Distance = Station/
Log

Mile

Offsef
Distance

t/

Comments
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Feb 4, 2023
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 210521-D02

No Data Available

Feb 4, 2023 6 2:00:02 AM



