

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: February 1, 2023

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	210521-D02	Pay Period Start January 16, 2023 Original Contract Amount \$1,171,021.74
38	Prime Contractor	Collins & Hermann, Inc	Pay Period End February 1, 2023 Net Change Order Amount \$0.00
30			Current Contract Amount \$1,171,021.74

Approval Date		By User
February 2, 2023	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	gabelj3
February 2, 2023	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	gabelj3
February 3, 2023	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2022	June 30, 2023		180.63%

	Contract Informational Dat	es	Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	June 2, 2021	June 2, 2021	
Letting Date	May 21, 2021	May 21, 2021	
Notice to Proceed Date	July 1, 2021	July 1, 2021	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pag	y For Estimate No. 38				
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
210521-D02					
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$39,806.45	\$2,075,449.95	\$2,115,256.40	
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
			\$2,075,449.95	\$2,115,256.40	
Contract Total Pay	yable This Estimate:	\$39,806.45			

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J5P3404	0010	6189916	MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	DLR	\$1.400	11,468	\$16,055.20
	0020	6189916	MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	DLR	\$1.250	19,001	\$23,751.25
Project J5P340	4 - Total						\$39,806.45
Overall - Total	\$39,806.45						

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Con	tract Project Information							
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County		Location of Work							
J5P3404	FAS- S402(063)	Job Order Contract for guardrail and guard cable repair	Various	VARIOUS	in southern Central District	t							
Γotals by .	Job Number	s											
J5P3404		Item Pay Item Adjustme	nts Gross It	em Pav	This Estimate \$39,806.45 \$0.00 \$39,806.45	Previous \$2,075,449.95 \$0.00 \$2,075,449.95	To Date \$2,115,256.40 \$0.00 \$2,115,256.40						
	Incenti Disince Liquida		Cioosii	om r uy	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00						
		Contract Adjus	4		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 6





Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Note: 1 osted Q	uantitics	and value	Jo alc b	ascu on	report Generated date and can diller from the posted an	iount at the	, unite une	Louinate W	as Och	ciatou.		
Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
210521-D02	J5P3404	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	137,500.00	0.00	137,500.00	DLR	1,140,026.00	\$1.40	\$1,596,036.40
		0001	0020	6189916	MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	765,217.39	0.00	765,217.39	DLR	415,376.00	\$1.25	\$519,220.00
		0001	0030	6189916	MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	44,000.00	0.00	44,000.00	DLR	0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR		\$1.00	
	Project J	5P3404 - To	tal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$2,115,256.40
210521-D02 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ed to Da	te as of Re	port Generated Date							\$2,115,256.40

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	1/16/23	1/20/23	1,133.00	DLR	K22D1786 007 I44 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL	143				
			1/17/23	1/20/23	2,202.00	DLR	K23D1817 034 I44 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL	143.4				
				1/20/23	2,938.00	DLR	K23D1817 034 I44 LACLEDE LOW TENSION CABLE	143.4				
			1/19/23	1/23/23	1,280.00	DLR	K23D1811 028 I44 CRAWFORD	221.8				
				1/23/23	1,570.00	DLR	K23D1804 0021 I44 PHELPS	185.4				
				1/23/23	2,345.00	DLR	K23D1806 023 I44 PHELPS	169.4				
0020	6189916	MISC.	1/16/23	1/20/23	633.00	DLR	K22D1794 015 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL	.01				
				1/20/23	660.00	DLR	K22D1795 016 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	141.4				
				1/20/23	817.00	DLR	K22D1793 014 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL	.01				
				1/20/23	1,098.00	DLR	K23D1809 026 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	127.4				
			1/19/23	1/23/23	175.00	DLR	K23D1801 018 I44 CRAWFORD	211.6				
				1/23/23	550.00	DLR	K23D1803 020 I44 CRAWFORD	210.4				
				1/23/23	630.00	DLR	K23D1802 019 I44 CRAWFORD	211.2				
				1/23/23	885.00	DLR	K23D1810 027 I44 CRAWFORD	217.4				
			1/23/23	1/26/23	546.00	DLR	K23D1807 024 NOR BOURBON CRAWFORD	.01				
				1/26/23	616.00	DLR	K23D1800 017 ROUTE N BOURBON CRAWFORD	.01				
				1/26/23	616.00	DLR	K23D1805 022 MO17 BUCKHORN PULASKI	.01				
				1/26/23	5,465.00	DLR	K23D1808 025 ROUTE V DAVISVILLE CRAWFORD	.01				
			1/24/23	1/27/23	155.00	DLR	K22D1771 9991 I44 CRAWFORD	219				
				1/27/23	790.00	DLR	K22D1774 9994 I44 PULASKI	168				
				1/27/23	870.00	DLR	K22D1650 9990 I44 CRAWFORD	219.6				
				1/27/23	1,220.00	DLR	K22D1646 9986 I44 CRAWFORD	200.6				
				1/27/23	1,450.00	DLR	K22D1776 9996 I44 PHELPS	194.8				
				1/27/23	1,825.00	DLR	K22D1648 9988 I44 CRAWFORD	212.6				

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 6



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Feb 4, 2023

Contract ID: 210521-D02

No Data Available